1/1514031/2023

# गजादी ब अमृत महोत्सव

### प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय, केंद्रीय वस्तु और सेवा कर एवं केंद्रीय

#### उत्पाद शुल्क, लखनऊ परिक्षेत्र, 7-ए, अशोक मार्ग, लखनऊ OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX, LUCKNOW ZONE, 7-A, ASHOK MARG, LUCKNOW



Ph: 0522-2233029

Fax: 0522-2233054

E-Mail: ccu-cexlko@nic.in

## Relieving ORDER Date:-31.08.2023

Consequent upon this Office Order No. DGHRD/ADC-JC/30/2023 dated 09.06.2023 issued by the Joint Commissioner, CGST & CX Lucknow Zone, Lucknow, the following officer is hereby relieved in the afternoon of today i.e. 31.08.2023 to join the following mentioned new place of posting:-

Name	of th	ne De	esignation	&	From	То	CL/RH
Officer		Er	np. ID				availed
Smt.	Nel	1a 44	102/2011		CCO,	Audit,	08 & NIL RH
Lal					Lucknow	Lucknow	

2. This is issued with the approval of the Principal Chief Commissioner, Lucknow CGST Zone.

Additional Commissioner

C.No.GCCO/I/22/OTH/8/2023-ADMN

Date:-28.08.2023

#### Copy to:-

- 1. P.S. to the Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX Lucknow Zone, Lucknow
- 2. P.A. to the Commissioner, CGST & CX-Audit, Lucknow
- 3. P.A. to the Additional Commissioner, CGST & CX Lucknow Zone, Lucknow
- 4. The ADG (HRM-II), DGHRD, CBIC, New Delhi
- 5. U.S. (Ad.II), CBIC, New Delhi
- 6. Individual
- 7. EMD Manager
- 8. Guard File